
20 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1647 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/91-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

15873 
15818 

15274 

15773 

15909 

15875 

15893 
15878 

15891 
15876 

15877 

15892 
1573 

15872 

15819 

1432 

15777 

1431 
15083 

1550 
15870 

15772 
1519 

1499 
1565 
1563 

15961 
15829 

15929 

15945 

15827 

15830 

1404 

15908 

1522 
15946 
15947 

15810 

15897 
15916 

15915 

1549 
15881 
15949 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07 .019 
25.07.000 

27.10.085 

32.09.001 

32.09.025 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.11.041 
38.11.049 

38.19.079 

39.01.065 

39.02.015 

39.03.055 
39.07.089 

39.07.299 
40.10.008} 
40.10.009 
40.11. 001 
40.14.049 

48.07.151 
59.12.029 
68.06.009 

68.07.000 
73.20.001 

73.20.059 

73.36.000 

74.03.039 

74.19.009 

76.04.001 

83.02.009 

84.08.011 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.15.000 

84.17.009 
84.19 .039 

84.19.039 

84.19 .039 
84.21.001 
84.21.029 

Goods 

Zestex 21, a liquid hydrolised vegetable protein . . . . . . 
HL cast al ball clay, on declaration for use as a component in ceramic 

casting slip formations 
Process oil No. 2, a naphthenic based crude oil designed to prevent 

splitting of rubber teats, used in the dairy industry 
Armaflex finish, a lacquer product, for use over armaflex insulation, 

for protection against outdoor environmental conditions 
VHT flameproof coating, viz: colours; red, silver, blue, aluminium, 

orange and brown, for protection of metals 
Collabit, a dyestuff removing cream, for use in the textile, leather and 

paper industries 
Comperlan-PD, a coconut fatty acid polydiethanolamide . . . . 
E.F. Agent A, an ethyl foaming agent, for use in making gypsum wall­

board 
Querton 21 OCL50 and Querton 21 0CL80 . . . . . . 
Reduran, a dyestuff removing cream, for use in the textile, leather and 

paper industries 
Synsileen E25, a levelling and anti-cratering agent, for use in industrial 

surface coatings 
VP 9342, cleaning intensifier, for continuous solvent machines .. 
D.N.B.P. Amine salt, for weed control in peas and beans .. 
Omnidel 22 DPA, a general purpose weedkiller of sodium 2.2 dichloro-

propionate, as a spray-dried powder 
Zelec UA lubricant, internal mould release agent, used in the pultrusion 

process in making plastic components 
Nitto, No. 535A, 3310, 3380 tapes, to be used in the printing trade 

and for mounting printing plates 
"Crystal clear" a cationic coagulant, polydimethyldiallyl ammonium 

chloride, to be used as a primary coagulant or flocculent in the 
clarification of water in pools, cooling systems and drinking water 
supplies 

Nitto 5017 tape, to be used in making automotive upholstery .. 
Velostat bags, used to contain flammable or electronically sensitive 

materials or components, which may be destroyed if they should 
come into contact with sparks of static electricity charges 

Fuse boxes and parts for fittings to motor vehicle wiring . . . . 
Leesona texturising machine belts, for use on Leesona false twist 

spindles 
i and tr scale model racing car outdoor tyres . . . . . . 
Oil hydraulic rod wipers, for use in making oil hydraulic cylinders 

(rams) 
Craft liner board, for use in making hats . . . . . . 
Petrolatum tape, for corrosion protection of steelpipes . . . . 
Zinc sterate Fuji Star brand abrasive, for use only in the dry sanding 

of priming undercoatings and finish coatings in the automotive 
industry 

I.B.I. high temperature alumina silica, ceramic fibre blanket .. 
Tyloc steel stainless steel tube and pipe fitting, for use on high pressure 

air gas and hydraulic pipes 
JCM and R.H. Baker couplings, repair clamps and service saddles, 

for use on natural gas and water service 
'Esse' solid fuel, cooking stoves and ranges, models Countess, 

Columbian and Doric 
Tinned copper wire 0.6 mm, for use in making wire links, for use on 

printed circuit boards 
R and L Enterprises and Griffen and George Laboratory bunsen 

burners, for use as a heat source in laboratory experiments 
OPC aluminium masters, for Ricoh model FT 3700, FT 4700 and P500 

photo copiers, peculiar for use in photo conducting of original 
image to plain paper 

Complete locking mechanisms, for sealing and closing refrigerated 
trucks and trailers 

S.M.C. pneumatic cylinders, non-lubricated type .. 
Jesco, chemical dosing pumps . . . . . . 
Pumps, centrifugal, self-priming, of moulded Rynite, fo~· pumpi~g 

corrosive liquids 
Lab-line, explosion proof refrigerators and freezers, for the storage of 

explosive or potentially explosive material 
Stanhope Seta apparatus, for testing gasoline . . . . . . 
Amscomatic model F-1-12, Wicketter semi-automatic bag loader, 

for the placing of folded garments into bags 
Amsco - pacer, model 615 (THI) gravity sealer, for the sealing of 

bagged garments 
Tipper tie hand clipper, HCRlOO .. 
BCF wheeled Wormald fire extinguishers 35 kg .. 
Portable abrasive cleaning machine, model AB 9, for use in blast 

cleaning of ships' decks and airport runways 

Rates of Duty 

Normal l,--P-re_f_. --i 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

10 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
99 
15 

15 

99 

15 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 


