THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/91—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK AK	15873 15818	21.07.019 25.07.000	Zestex 21, a liquid hydrolised vegetable protein HL cast al ball clay, on declaration for use as a component in ceramic casting slip formations	Free*	Free*	99 15
AK	15274	27.10.085	Process oil No. 2, a naphthenic based crude oil designed to prevent splitting of rubber teats, used in the dairy industry	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15773	32.09.001	Armaflex finish, a lacquer product, for use over armaflex insulation, for protection against outdoor environmental conditions	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15909	32.09.025	VHT flameproof coating, viz: colours; red, silver, blue, aluminium, orange and brown, for protection of metals	Free*	Free*	15
K	15875	34.02.000	Collabit, a dyestuff removing cream, for use in the textile, leather and paper industries	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	15893 15878	34.02.000 34.02.000	Comperlan-PD, a coconut fatty acid polydiethanolamide E.F. Agent A, an ethyl foaming agent, for use in making gypsum wall-board	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK AK	15891 15876	34.02.000 34.02.000	Querton 21 OCL50 and Querton 21 OCL80 Reduran, a dyestuff removing cream, for use in the textile, leather and paper industries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
ΑK	15877	34.02.000	Synsileen E25, a levelling and anti-cratering agent, for use in industrial surface coatings	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	15892 1573	34.02.000 38.11.041	VP 9342, cleaning intensifier, for continuous solvent machines D.N.B.P. Amine salt, for weed control in peas and beans	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK	15872	38.11.049	Omnidel 22 DPA, a general purpose weedkiller of sodium 2.2 dichloro- propionate, as a spray-dried powder	Free*	Free*	15
K	15819	38.19.079	Zelec UA lubricant, internal mould release agent, used in the pultrusion process in making plastic components	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	1432	39.01.065	Nitto, No. 535A, 3310, 3380 tapes, to be used in the printing trade and for mounting printing plates	Free*		
H.O.	15777	39.02.015	"Crystal clear" a cationic coagulant, polydimethyldiallyl ammonium chloride, to be used as a primary coagulant or floculent in the clarification of water in pools, cooling systems and drinking water	Free*		
H.O. H.O.	1431 15083	39.03.055 39.07.089	supplies Nitto 5017 tape, to be used in making automotive upholstery Velostat bags, used to contain flammable or electronically sensitive materials or components, which may be destroyed if they should	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1550 15870	39.07.299 40.10.008 40.10.009	come into contact with sparks of static electricity charges Fuse boxes and parts for fittings to motor vehicle wiring Lessona texturising machine belts, for use on Leesona false twist spindles	Free*	Free*	15 99
I.O. VN	15772 1519	40.11.001 40.14.049	l and 1/2 scale model racing car outdoor tyres Oil hydraulic rod wipers, for use in making oil hydraulic cylinders (rams)	10 Free*	Free* Free*	99
VN VN	1499 1565	48.07.151 59.12.029	Craft liner board, for use in making hats Petrolatum tape, for corrosion protection of steelpipes	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
ΫN	1563	68.06.009	Zinc sterate Fuji Star brand abrasive, for use only in the dry sanding of priming undercoatings and finish coatings in the automotive industry	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	15961 15829	68.07.000 73.20.001	I.B.I. high temperature alumina silica, ceramic fibre blanket	Free* Free*	Free*	99
K	15929	73.20.059	JCM and R.H. Baker couplings, repair clamps and service saddles, for use on natural gas and water service	Free*	Free*	99
K	15945	73.36.000	'Esse' solid fuel, cooking stoves and ranges, models Countess, Columbian and Doric	Free*	Free*	99
K	15827	74.03.039	Tinned copper wire 0.6 mm, for use in making wire links, for use on printed circuit boards	Free*	Free*	99
K	15830	74.19.009	R and L Enterprises and Griffen and George Laboratory bunsen burners, for use as a heat source in laboratory experiments	Free*	Free*	99
VN	1404	76.04.001	OPC aluminium masters, for Ricoh model FT 3700, FT 4700 and P500 photo copiers, peculiar for use in photo conducting of original image to plain paper	Free*		
K	15908	83.02.009	Complete locking mechanisms, for sealing and closing refrigerated trucks and trailers	Free*	Free*	15
VN K	1522 15946	84.08.011 84.10.029	S.M.C. pneumatic cylinders, non-lubricated type	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
K	15947	84.10.029	Jesco, chemical dosing pumps	Free*	Free*	10
K	15810	84.15.000	Lab-line, explosion proof refrigerators and freezers, for the storage of explosive or potentially explosive material	Free*	Free*	10
K K	15897 15916	84.17.009 84.19.039	Stanhope Seta apparatus, for testing gasoline Amscomatic model F-1-12, Wicketter semi-automatic bag loader, for the placing of folded garments into bags	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
K	15915	84.19.039	Amsco – pacer, model 615 (THI) gravity sealer, for the sealing of bagged garments	Free*	Free*	10
VN AK AK	1549 15881 15949	84.19.039 84.21.001 84.21.029	Tipper tie hand clipper, HCR100 BCF wheeled Wormald fire extinguishers 35 kg Portable abrasive cleaning machine, model AB 9, for use in blast cleaning of ships' decks and airport runways	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10 10